# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
The Australian Nation	al University			09/24/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FEI Company	FEI Company					
Street Address:	5350 NE Dav	5350 NE Dawson Creek Dr					
City:	Hillsboro						
State/Country:	OREGON						
Postal Code:	97124	97124					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 105		10588	8981				
Patent Number: 724		72413	361				
Patent Number: 7241361   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7241361							
Fax Number:	(512)300	6-1963			\$80.00		
•			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
	Phone: 5126370800						
Email:   mscheinberg@sgnlaw.com     Correspondent Name:   Michael O. Scheinberg							
Address Line 1: PO BOX 164140							
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78716-4140							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			F146				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael O. Scheinberg				
Total Attachments: 4 source=F146 Redacted Purchase Agreement#page1.tif source=F146 Redacted Purchase Agreement#page2.tif source=F146 Redacted Purchase Agreement#page3.tif							

REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0299

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0300

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement to purchase rights in intellectual property is dated <u>October</u> 1.2., 2007, by and between FEI Company, an Oregon corporation, having its principal place of business at 5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive, Hillsboro, OR 97124 ("FEI") and The Australian National University (ABN 52 234 063 906) an institution pursuant to the Australian National University Act 1991 (Cth) as represented by the Research School of Physical Sciences and Engineering of Action, in the Australian Capital Territory, 0200, Australia ("University").



IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

3. Grant of Rights. In consideration of the payment of **FEI** by FEI to the University, the University hereby transfers and assigns to FEI exclusive, irrevocable, transferable, fully paid up ownership of the University's Rights in the Optioned IP, including but not limited to:

(a) The patent applications listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated hereby by this reference; and all patent applications listed in Section 6 of the Amendment ("**Patents**");

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0301 (b) All intellectual property rights for inventions described in the Patents ("Inventions"), whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

(c) All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extension, and the like of said Patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

(d) All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Inventions and for infringement of said Patents and like protection;

(e) The right to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States;

(f) All international rights or priority associated with said Inventions, Patents and like protection; and

#### 가 있었다. 이번 사람은 이상에 가장 이상에 가장 이상에 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이상에 가장 가장 이상에 가장 이상에 가장 이 같은 것이 같은 것은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이 있

4. **Transfer of Rights.** The University hereby agrees to undertake to do and perform, sign, swear and execute all such further and other acts, deeds, documents, matters or things as may be required by FEI or considered necessary, desirable or proper to give effect to the transfer and assignment of the University's Rights in the Optioned IP to FEI.



May 30, 2007 PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0302 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement by and through its duly authorized representative.

THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

FEI COMPANY

Helram By: Name: Title: 2007 plenke Date:

By:	MM	
Name:	MRScheinfein	
Title:	/ VIRosearch SCTD	
Date:	1504	_,2007

May 30, 2007

PAT

REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0303

PROFESSOR LAWRENCE CRAM DEPUTY VICE-CHANCELLOR AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CANBERRA ACT 0200 AUSTRALIA

Confidential

### EXHIBIT A

## FEI COMPANY & AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number .	<b>Filing Date</b>	Country	Description
10/988,745	November 13, 2004	United States	A Magnetically Enhanced, Inductively Coupled Plasma Source for a Focused Ion Beam System
PCT/US2005/005643	February 18, 2005	PCT	Magnetically Enhanced, Inductively Coupled Plasma Source for a Focused Ion Beam System
05713954.5	February 18, 2005	Europe	Magnetically Enhanced, Inductively Coupled Plasma Source for a Focused Ion Beam System
Not Assigned Yet	February 18, 2005	Japan	Magnetically Enhanced, Inductively Coupled Plasma Source for a Focused Ion Beam System
10/588,981	August 10, 2006	United States	Charged Particle Extraction Device and Method of Design There For
PCT/US2004/034984	October 16, 2004	PCT	Charged Particle Extraction Device and Method of Design There For
2003905709 (Provisional)	October 17, 2003	Australian	Charged Particle Extraction Device and Method of Design There For
04796047.1	October 16, 2004	Europe	Charged Particle Extraction Device and Method of Design There For
2006-535460	October 16, 2004	Japan	Charged Particle Extraction Device and Method of Design There For

Confidential

**RECORDED: 12/18/2007** 

Page 4

May 30, 2007 PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0304